LA Al

August 13, 2018

“37 foot plan”

L))
o
C
s
(o R
-
| -
O
)
T
20
S
ge
Q
O
-




Topics

Post-2009 flood mitigation summary

Process to develop updated plan (“37 foot plan”)
“37 foot plan”

Acquisitions
Projects
Priorities

Funding

| MOORHEAD




Post-2009 City Project Summary
Voluntary acquisitions
Easements
Levees/floodwalls (miles)
Removable floodwall closures
Stormwater pump stations
Stormwater gates

Sanitary pump station upgrades

Projects constrained by:
o Declined voluntary acquisitions
o FEMA deed restricted properties
o Riverbank (geotechnical) stability

ey = -
A
! _v,m!,

Existing Protection
Location Map

Pump Stations and / or
Major Gatewells

—— Permanent Levee

Permanent Floodwall

MOORHEAD i 71K i . = R T O o o vons

MINNESOTA




BRRWD Oakport Project Summary
Property acquisitions
Easements
Levees/floodwalls (miles)
Road closures
Stormwater pump stations
Stormwater gates

Sanitary pump station upgrades

= 3 ! -
A Y
! _v,m!,

Existing Protection
Location Map

Pump Stations and / or
Major Gatewells

—— Permanent Levee

Permanent Floodwall

MOORH EAD } : I Y L = | = Acquisitions

MINNESOTA




= Total: S\lOS.

(City Projects)
Funding Sources (SM) Project Costs (SM)

State

Acquisition
$73-4

$58.9

| MOORHEAD
MMMMMMMMM




Parcels | Structures
Horn Park

Woodlawn
Park

ountry Club |
Area LOMR

Country CIUb 11'11'16 ‘ 4 . o 4 (Effective T1r16)
50t Ave S Pending '

Riverview/
River Oaks
Circle

Brentwood

Oakport West
Levee Area

Total

*Additional acquisition & construction _ ‘
nGEdEd : i ‘:l e - Projec;‘.BenefitAreaMap

Legend
——— Protection Line
% LOMR Areas
2 FEMA 100 Year Floodplain

MOORHEAD i ‘ g I s bidin ooy

MINNESOTA : f . "




Developing a “37 foot plan”

As part of the Governor’s Task Force, City was tasked

with developing a plan for a 100-year flood stage of 37
feet

Review of previous plan
Council update on August 28, 2017

Previous plan developed without specific consideration of
FM Diversion project BUT

All previous acquisitions & projects were consistent with
FM Diversion

e Necessary for a 100-year flood with FM Diversion OR

o Provided enhanced protection with FM Diversion (e.g.
greater than 100-year) AND

o All provided interim protection

| MOORHEAD




Developing a “37 foot plan”

Conceptual “37 foot plan” developed in late 2017

Conceptual “37 foot plan” has been refined & revised to
produce the currently proposed plan

Assumes FM Diversion proceeds

All levees and/or floodwalls will be constructed to top
elevation of 44 feet river stage

o Consistent with previous projects

e Provides interim protection until FM Diversion complete

e Provides greater than 100-year protection after FM
Diversion complete




Developing a “37 foot plan”

“37 foot plan” included in the FM Diversion Project
Plan B documents:

USACE Supplemental EA
DNR Supplemental EIS

Changes from previous (August 2017) plan
Removed 1 project (Tessa Terrace levee)

Removed proposed acquisition of 23 properties with
higher ground elevations

| MOORHEAD




Developing a
“37 foot plan”

Key parameters:

= 100-year stage: 37 feet

= Required freeboard: 2.5 feet

e Less than typical 3-4 feet
normally required by FEMA

Consideration for
acquisitions & projects
necessary for 37 + 2.5 feet

River Stage 37t & 37+2.5ft

3 River Stage 371t
2> River Stage 37+2.5ft




Property Acquisition Categories

Category A for river stage 37 + 2.5 feet:

Provides protection to public infrastructure

o Exception: if the only at-risk public infrastructure is the
sanitary sewer system & can be mitigated with a reverse

clean-out & plug
Provides protection to public and/or private property off
riverfront
Maintains vehicular access to public and/or private property
off riverfront
Category B for river stage 37 + 2.5 feet:
Any riverfront property at risk of flooding not in Category A

Category C for river stage 44 feet:
Properties not in A or B but needed to complete 44-foot line
of protection

Removed from revised plan
MOORHEAD i



Properties Eligible for [l
Acquisition: -

G [ R
27 $14,138,400 = e
41 $11,637,040 e
23 $0

Total A & B $25,775,440

10 Category A appraisals
complete

MOORHEAD

MINNESOTA




Projects:

Remaining Projects

North Moorhead

Riverview Circle Levee &
40 Ave S Road Raise

Sanitary Lift Station #2

15t Ave N
Levee/Floodwall

Stormwater Lift Stations

MOORHEAD

MINNESOTA

Construction
Costs

$6,000,000

$900,000
$1,000,000
$1,020,000

$1,700,000

Sheet Pile Wall

Moorhead Levees
"\ Galegory 1 - USAGE Federal Project
PN S O
TN Category 2 - Pinnred Livess.
! Propery Acguisition
’ FES 37h (24,173 Acres)
Category 1 - USACE Fedoral Project

Gategory @ - Gomplese. Linder
Constnusetion, o Fanned Lavoes

RS 3TR+250

Figure 5 - RS37ft Planned Flood
Mitigation Projects
Cit




/2018 10:08 At (hengel)

QVERALL PLAN & SOIL BOAING LOCATIONS dwg-3

IB\GO00NE0 191L5_6019_07T\CABD

North Moorhead Project

SOTH AVE N
\’\1" ROAD RAISE L tess
S\ PROPOSED

[ BETENTION POND |

POSED STORM

PROPOSED PUMP STATION

1 1
&

PROPOSED
DETENTION POND

STREET AVE M{CSAN22Y

T I
PROPOSED
TurnAROUND | ¥

ALL

LEGEND
SOIL BORING L)

NOTES:

PROPOSED LEVEE

1. SEE_SPECIFICATIONS FOR BORING
LOGS.

—— . - S—

200 o

Scale

Revision

PRELIMINARY

Not for Construction

Engineering Inc

ﬂ Houston

Drawn by
JKH

Date
7-17-18

Checked by
MPL

Scale

AS SHOWN

NORTH MOORHEAD FMP
CITY OF MOORHEAD
MOORHEAD, MINNESOTA

OVERALL PLAN & SOIL
BORING LOCATIONS

PROJECT NO. 6019-077




1 Ave N Project

b, gt

e

D T

PEL
I

Il
|

L
STABILITY SECTICN 2105081
v

r
i
Kt
i
]
'
AV NN

4

0

)

£
Jriran

(
it
Aini
)
R
RN
WY

‘%
Y
t
T

3
W

N

Ay
il
‘¢4..-u.m\,”‘iwk

7,
£,
7,
{4 /”/
§
BAREEREN
LS
DR
.
5

P B
SEESTP I e —
b e

" Evaluating geotechnical feasibility
" Goal: top elevation of 37 + 2.5 feet

[

dg

[ B
/\ g D'as”;: i D“; 616 | 1STAVE NORTH LEVEE
Houston =

STABILITY SECTION
ety | sl CITY OF MOORHEAD
Engineerin: > |70 hecked by | Scale
i AS SHOWN MOORHEAD, MINNESOTA

Revision

PROJECT NO. 6019-088




Sanitary Lift Station #2

1ST AVENUE N

|
|
]

FROPOSED Sy PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT
R AN

IHOLE

=
e

(=
PROPOSED SANIARY
L PROPOSED SANITARY PR
A T oEEP SEWER MANHOLE \ PABIENT mw::umr
REMOVE EXISTING EX_GROUND = 902-503 /_ >
SANITARY MANHOLE SIDF.WM.K W[PWEM[“T
(o TN >

i3 Pmpnsm SANITARY SEWER A

HOUSTON - MOORE GROUP

PG SANITARY SEWER
W

REMGOVE AND_REPLACE WATERMAIN
A4S NEEDED TO INSTALL SANITARY SEWER

FLODDWAY

()
g
2
g
3
=

ABANDON EXISTING SANITARY
SEWER LIFT STATION

L

xfla

MOORHEAD GENTER MALL PARKING RAMP

BORE SANITARY SEWER _ ©
FORCEMAIN (665 LF)

=
=
fe=3

Ul
%
=Y

Z-

I
\’.v:ucm REPLACEMENT /

ABANDON 6" DIP SSFM (665 LF)

«\-,— ss

L L g
PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT

§/— REMOVE 6" DIP SSFM (75 LF)

I

)

MOORHEAD CENTER MALL LIFT STATION CONCEPT

ED RIVER OF THE NORTH RIVER BASIN
FARGO-MOORHEAD FLOOD RISK MANAGEMENT

=|CLAY COUNTY, MINNESOTA

ROLIND - US SURVEY FEET

935

&
[2ND STREET/DOWNTOWN - IN-TOWN LEVEES

LIFT STATION OVERALL CONCEPTUAL LAYOUT

$p— g1
»

o
H
m

MNAD 83
FARGO

ota\local\temp\AcPubiish_9376\Alignments and Corridors_Woorheod Center Malldu:
FIE]
212
i &
g2

COORDINATE SYSTEM (HORIZONTAL CONTROL)

REVISED.

RECORD.

FILE NAVE:

PROJECT Mo 74380028
DRAWN BY- DEX

CHECKED &Y RoE
PROJ. MANAGER: CGT

PROJ. ENGINEER

sewer system at risk above 35 feet

\ A B

[ELEVATION DATUM (VERTICAL CONTROL)

[MAVD 83
GEDIDD3

/ MOORHEAD

MINNESOTA




dNO¥9O IHOOW - NOLSNOH LNOAVT IWNLDIONOD TTVHINO HIO MIIAGIAIY
V1OMvd HLHON 'ALNNOD SSWO| £

1] LNIWIDYNYA S OO TH QYIHHOOW-09xY]
NISYE ¥IAI HLYON JHL 30 ¥3AIY aFdf— 1= 1=
1dIONOD TTVYMA00Td 3A0uD v 4| (8| §
!

S33AITNMOL-NI - NMOLNMOQ/133HLS ANZ|

1334 A3RINS S0 - ONOUS
(9961,
3 « i WALS,
a4
,. £
. Y

,/

L.» z PROJECT 74380029
by DRAWN BY TRK
e a7
IOI I i . Srem e
R % =
£
g
BT &

ject

T

o
e |
o
Q
O
-

<

-

Ty

C

i

Iverview

R

Close existing gap for FEMA accreditat




40 Ave S Road Raise

MOORHEAD : ! i -

|
3929 RIVER 04K CIR b
MARLES &Ass
3024 RIVERDAX CIR

S

==

GITY OF WOORHEAD
3935 RMVER OAK CIR
TN
JOHN A & JOANNELA MOLSTRE
3328 ANER OMCCR. oo

(concreTE)

‘.\/‘

STORMATER Fuve STATCN |
7 \

\
S DR
=L 45 CONCRETE SIDEWALK =
= ) R
L
EITUMINOUS  PAVEMENT ds

T =

SToRM T
R 89238
W, 53626

ots ST T

210" CONCRETE DRVEWAY
= . 904,
= ELEV. 9020

—

10" CONCRETE SIDEWALK

ISE_MANHOLE TO 904.00
INSTALL GATE
7 eSO

10° EARTH BERM RA
&
0 STRUCTURE

€S
TOP ELEV. $04.20
g7 <107 b

WY, B34

79057 =
WP = o

TONY & ANGELA SELVOG & o

4037 RIVERSHORE DR 5 L ELLEN

1 JOSEPH & BARAH HOAGLAND o ERHoRE TR 5
R S i

4033 RVERSHORE DI
|

=
ROBERT C & CHERYL G KOGHMANI |
4041 RIVERSHORE DR S (b

 GREGORY K & CAROL A HARMEUINK
4025 RSHORE DR S

2 |

i

ion

|_6019_060\CAD\40th Ave S\AGTH AVE PLAN SHEET - Option 1.dwg-11617-11/25/2014 11,46 AW {bankre)

Drawn by | Date
/_\ g : o | hi2540 | FLOOD MITIGATION PROJECT AREA 1A L0THAVE S
= ouston CITY OF MOORHEAD SITE PLAN - OPTION 1
Checked by | Scale

Engineering Inc, i Bkt sl ‘a5 sown | MOORHEAD, MINNESOTA PROJECT NO. 6019-060

HEAFargo\BN\6000A6019\ &

Revision




_Flood Control Lift
Stations

Review 9 PTO pump
stations (manual
operation) for
conversion to electrical
power (automatic
operation)

Review 2 existing gate
structures to determine
if automatic pumping
would be appropriate

WE -
| FRONTAGE A0 S

Figure 9 - RS37ft Stormwater Lift
Station Improvements
City of Moorhead




Proposed Priorities

I Acquisitions & Projects

North Moorhead Project & Category A (26)

Riverview Circle Levee & 40 Ave S Road Raise &
Category A (1)

Sanitary Lift Station #2
Category B Acquisitions
15t Ave N Levee/Floodwall
Stormwater Lift Stations
Total Estimated Acquisition and Construction Costs

Engineering and Administration Costs (10%)
Total Estimated Cost

MOORHEAD

Total
Costs
$19,273,800

$1,764,600

$1,000,000
$11,637,040
$1,020,000
$1,700,000
$36,395,440
$3,639,544
$40,034,984




DNR FDR Grant History -

Amend . Local

B30914/3000000599

56371/3000031263
63810/3000039375

30882/3000121702

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
0
0
0
1

07-21-09
04-23-10
11-15-10
2-10-11
11-02-11
01-27-12
08-16-12
09-20-13
10-03-14
12-17-12
06-25-13
09-05-17
04-11-18

$8,000,000
$15,000,000
$3,000,000
$3,000,000
$12,000,000
$4,500,000
$11,500,000
$7,000,000
$7,200,000
$1,000,000
$500,000
$300,000
$383,000

$8,124,146

$4,292,298

$1,000,000
$500,000
$300,000
$383,000




Funding

DNR Flood Damage Reduction Grants
2018 Legislative Request: $12,837,000
2018 Grant: TBD
Local match requirement: TBD
City funds
Approximately S1M available, but committed

Optimal flexibility provided with a reserve of local
funds

City Council resolution required to request funds

| MOORHEAD

22






	Flood Mitigation Update�“37 foot plan”����������������August 13, 2018�
	Topics
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Total: $105.9M�(City Projects)
	FEMA Accreditation
	Developing a “37 foot plan”
	Developing a “37 foot plan”
	Developing a “37 foot plan”
	Developing a�“37 foot plan”
	Property Acquisition Categories
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	North Moorhead Project
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	Slide Number 18
	Slide Number 19
	Proposed Priorities
	DNR FDR Grant History
	Funding
	Thank You
	Slide Number 24
	Slide Number 25
	Gaps in Line of Protection
	Floodplain Risk:�Past, Present & Future
	Slide Number 28
	Risk of Temporary Measures
	Slide Number 30
	Evolution of Plan B
	Formation of TAG
	Plan B – Governor’s Task Force Recommendations
	What is Plan B?
	Recent Efforts
	Slide Number 36
	Slide Number 37
	Existing Conditions
	With Project
	Alignment Micro-Siting and Dam Safety 

